Welcome to Florence Harbor Marina.
Thank you very much for making The Shoals
one of your stops and we do hope to see
you again! If there is anyway we can make
your stay more enjoyable, please let us know.
Below you will find information about the

Harbor and surrounding areas.

Book/MagazinelVideo Exchange: Take or leave a

book, magazine or video in the Laundry Room.

Courtesy Van: The Harbor courtesy van can be
checked out by signing the log located outside the
marina office door by the brass bucket. Van is first
come, first serve. Occasionally, you may be asked
to share the van with fellow transient guests to
ensure that everyone has a chance to enjoy our
local flavor and southern hospitality. Rules:

I. A valid driver’s license and personal auto
insurance is mandatory.

There is a two hour limit on van.

Remove all garbage upon returning.

Van must stay within a 30 mile radius.
Driver must assume all liability and is
personally responsibility for van.

Return the van with the same level of gas as
you received it. A receipt may asked to be
provided.
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Laundry: A washer and dryer are available in the
main building adjacent to the fuel dock with a
separate outside entrance. $3.00 per load payable
in office.

Restrooms and Shower: A private restroom with
shower for your use is located in the main building.

Door has flip flop wreath that reads “Transient”.

Trash: A dumpster is located at the top of the boat
launch by the public restrooms for your use.

ICE: $3.00 for 10 Ibs. Purchase in office.

Florence Harbor Marina
Transient Information

Tennessee River
MM 256.7
Lake Pickwick, AL

N 34 47.204 W 87.40 419

OCTOBER, 2019

Water: City water is provided for all transient dock

slips year round.

Electricity: Each slip is equipped with either a 30
or 50 AMP electric service. Breakers are located on

each pedestal at the slip.

Wireless Internet Service: An Unsecured Internet
Service is available for transient guests. Feel free to
navigate to our network Florence Harbor, and log
on. A password will be provided. Check out the
Florence Harbor Website and see the local
weather, read harbor newsletters, link to

information about the Shoals area, plus more.

Restaurant: The floating River Bottom Grille
offers a full menu, bar and has a beautiful balcony
overlooking the River. Sit back, relax and let
someone else do the cooking and dishes. Closed on

Mondays. —Eat, Drink & Float

Mail Box: Is located in between “A” Dock Ramp
and boat launch on sidewalk.

PLEASE HONOR THE END OF ANOTHER
BEAUTIFUL DAY ON THE RIVER WITH A
SUNSET SALUTE BY THE FIRING OF THE RBG
CANNON! IT’S A LOUB BOOM. If you would
like to fire the cannon, feel free to ask in the
restaurant or office.

www.florenceharbor.com

P. O. Box 1560 1050 Clayborn Liles Drive, Florence, AL 35630

256-768-1299

HFLORENCE HARBOR MARINA

eva@florenceharbor.com
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Beauty Salons:
Great Clips
2857 Florence Blvd, Florence

Bill’s House of Styles—for Men

519 E Tennessee St, Florence

Banks:
Regions Bank

321 N Seminary St, Florence
SunTrust Bank

201 S Court St, Florence
Wells Fargo Bank

102 E Dr Hicks Blvd., Florence

Beer & Liquor Stores:

ABC
924 Florence Blvd, Florence

121 E Mobile St., Florence
Books Used

Florence Public Library
350 N Wood Ave, Florence

CablTaxi Service
Uber and Lyft are available.
Quad-Cities Taxi Service

Churches:
First Baptist Church

209 N Walnut St, Florence
First Presbyterian Church

224 E. Mobile St, Florence
First United Methodist Church

415 N Seminary St, Florence
Trinity Episcopal Church
410 N Pine St, Florence
Golf:
Blackberry Trail Golf Course
|1 12 Clubhouse Dr, Florence
Robert Trent Jones Shoals Course

900 SunBelt Pkwy, Muscle Shoals

“Fighting Joe” & “The Schoolmaster”

256-275-5432
256-766-1551

800-734-4667

256-767-8400

256-768-3420

256-765-1279

The Carriage House (beer, wine & cheese)

256-810-3752

256-764-6564

Mobile App
256-767-0220

256-359-4325
256-764-2081
256-764-5072

256-764-6149

256-740-8825

256-446-5111

www.rtjgolf.com 2 Courses (18 holes each),

Grocery Stores & Merchandise:
Publix

322 Cox Creek Pkwy, Florence
Wal-Mart

1410 Florence Blvd Marketplace, Florence

2701 Cloverdale Rd, Supercenter, Florence
3100 Hough Road Supercenter, Florence

517 W Avalon Ave Supercenter, Tuscumbia

Hospitals: Emergency 911

Express Med Florence
970 Cox Creek Pkwy, Florence
North Alabama Regional Hospital
1701 Veterans Dr., Florence
Helen Keller Hospital
1300 S Montgomery Ave., Sheffield

Hotels:
Hampton Inn
2281 Florence Blvd, Mid-Town, Florence
505 S Court St, Downtown, Florence
Holiday Inn Express
180 Etta Gray St, Florence
Comfort Inn & Suites
140 Matthew Paul Court, Florence
Marriott Shoals Hotel & Spa

10 Hightower Place, Florence

Laundry Mat:
Royal Suds, 104 N Royal Ave

Library: 350 N Wood Ave, Florence

Movies and Theatres:

AMC Regency Square Cinema 12

Post Office: 210 N Seminary Street

Pharmacies:
CVSs 1002 Cox Creek Pkwy

Woalgreens 109 E Dr Hicks Bivd

Hiking & Walking Trails: Deibert Park, Wildwood Park,
Florence; TVA Reservation Walking Trail, Muscle Shoals; Cane

Creek Preserve, Tuscumbia; Shoals Creek Preserve, St. Florian.

256-718-1790

256-712-6195
256-712-6410
256-767-7581

256-381-0987

256-760-1655

256-629-1000

256-386-4196

256-764-8888
256-767-8282

256-246-2200

256-246-2300

256-246-3600

256-767-1006
256-764-6564

256-760-1650

301 Cox Creek Pkwy, Florence (behind mall)

256-740-6340

256-766-2125
256-718-0457

P. O. Box 1560

1050 Clayborn Liles Drive, Florence, AL 35630

256-768-1299

www.florenceharbor.com

eva@florenceharbor.com
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Shopping:

Belks, Dillards, Gap, JC Penney, American Eagle

Regency Square Mall, Florence

Target, Verizon, Sam’s Club, BAM, Field &
Stream / Dicks, Academy Sports, Kohl's

Cox Creek Parkway, Florence

Billy Reed, Court Street, Downtown

Alabama Chanin, 462 Lane Dr, Florence

Restaurants:
360 Grille & Swampers

306° Barbeque Florence

322 N College St, Downtown
Big Bad Breakfast

315 N Court St., Downtown
Champy’s

120 W 2nd St, Muscle Shoals
City Hardware

105 N Court Street, Downtown
Flobama

311 N Court St, Downtown
Legend’s Restaurant

201 N Seminary St, Downtown
On The Rocks

110 N Court St., Downtown
The Pie Factory

106 N Court St, Downtown

Rattlesnake Saloon
1292 Mt Mills Rd, Tuscumbia
Ricatoni’s Italian Grill

107 N Court St, Downtown
River Bottom Grille

1050 Clayborn Liles, right HERE!
Turbo Coffee
310 E Tennessee St, Downtown

Rosie’s Mexican Cantina

302 Court Street, Downtown
Sam’s Sports Grille

339 Seville St, Florence

256-246-3660 / 3600

Marriott, 800 Cox Creek, Florence

256-766-5665

256-415-8545

256-389-9985

256-275-3294

256-764-2225

256-766-5072

256-760-2212

256-275-3248

256-370-7220

256-718-1002

256-768-1721

256-483-1501

256-767-5599

256-349-2300

Sweet Basil Café

1627A Darby Dr., Florence
Trowbridges Ice Cream

316 N Court St., Downtown
Yumm Thai: Sushi

117 N Court St, Downtown

Airports:

Huntsville, AL (HSV)
Birmingham, AL (BHM)
Rental Cars:
AVIS @ NW AL Airport
Enterprise Rent-A-Car
2321 Mall Road, Florence
Hertz

875 Cox Creek, Florence

Tennessee River Locks

Pickwick Dam
Wilson Dam
Wheeler Dam
Guntersville Dam
Nickajack Dam

Chickamajga Dam

Helpful Phone Numbers

Marina After Hours

Florence Police

Florence Fire Department
Duke Equipment (Inboards)
Diesel Don (diesel engine repair)
J’s Landing (boat repair& haul out)
Lee Spry (boat repair & haul out)
Perkin’s Outdoors (fishing gear)

ALEA Marine Police (non-emergency)

Tennessee River Marine (outboard)

EMERGENCY
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256-764-5991

256-764-1503

256-249-2074

Major chain restaurants are also in our area. Including:

Starbucks, Panaera, Cracker Barrel, plus many more....

Northwest Alabama Regional Airport—MSL
1729 T. Ed Campbell Dr, Muscle Shoals

256-381-2869

Approx. 65 Miles
Approx. 120 Miles

256-381-7626
256-767-0292

256-764-088|

731-925-2334
256-764-5226
256-247-3311
256-582-3263
423-942-3985
423-875-6230

256-383-9212
256-335-2923
256-760-6500
256-760-6475
256-766-1020
256-259-7728
256-383-7859
662-424-9577
256-768-1000
256-483-6903

911

P. O. Box 1560

1050 Clayborn Liles Drive, Florence, AL 35630

256-768-1299

www.florenceharbor.com

eva@florenceharbor.com




Things To See and Do While You Are Here!

Start at the Visitor’s Center... It’s Awesome
200 Jim Spain Drive, Florence, AL 35630 (256) 740-4141

Ivy Green: Birthplace of Helen Keller
Located 2 miles off HWY 72 and 43 in Tuscumbia

www.helenkellerbirthplace.com

Coon Dog Memorial Graveyard 256-383-0783

4945 Coondog Cemetery Rd, Cherokee

www.coondogcemetery.com
FAME Studios

256-381-0801
603 Avalon Ave, Muscle Shoals; www.fame2.com

Muscle Shoals Music Foundation, Jackson Hwy Studio
3614 N Jackson Hwy, Sheffield 256-978-5151

www.msmusicfoundation.org

W. C. Handy Home & Museum 256-760-6434

Birthplace of composer and “Father of Blues”
620 W College Street, Florence; www.ci.florence.al.us
Indian Mound and Museum

256-760-6427

256-383-4066

http://www.visitflorenceal.com

Alabama Music Hall of Fame 256-381-4417

Music Industry Memorabilia, Hwy 72 W, Tuscumbia
www.alamhof.org
Kennedy-Douglas Center for the Arts  256-760-6379
217 E Tuscaloosa St, Florence

www.ci.florence.al.us

Tennessee Valley Art Center 256-383-0533

511 N Water , Tuscumbia

www.tvac.riverartists.com

George H. Carroll Lion Habitat http://lioncam.una.edu

University of North Alabama campus, The Lion mascots,
Leo lll and Una, at home in their habitat.
Frank Lloyd Wright’s Rosenbaum House 256-760-6379

601 Riverview Dr, Florence www.wrightinalabama.com
Shiloh National Military Park,

731-689-5696
Native American artifacts dating back 10,000 years Civil War Battlefield & Museum
1028 S Court St, Florence; www.ci.florence.al.us 1055 Pittsburgh Landing Rd., Shiloh, TN
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