

# Florence Harbor Marina Transient Information

Tennessee River MM 256.7 Lake Pickwick, AL

N 34 47.204 W 87.40 419

OCTOBER, 2019

Welcome to Florence Harbor Marina. Thank you very much for making The Shoals one of your stops and we do hope to see you again! If there is anyway we can make your stay more enjoyable, please let us know. Below you will find information about the Harbor and surrounding areas.

**Book/Magazine/Video Exchange:** Take or leave a book, magazine or video in the Laundry Room.

<u>Courtesy Van:</u> The Harbor courtesy van can be checked out by signing the log located outside the marina office door by the brass bucket. Van is first come, first serve. Occasionally, you may be asked to share the van with fellow transient guests to ensure that everyone has a chance to enjoy our local flavor and southern hospitality. **Rules:** 

- I. A valid driver's license and personal auto insurance is mandatory.
- 2. There is a two hour limit on van.
- 3. Remove all garbage upon returning.
- 4. Van must stay within a 30 mile radius.
- 5. Driver must assume all liability and is personally responsibility for van.
- Return the van with the same level of gas as you received it. A receipt may asked to be provided.

**Laundry:** A washer and dryer are available in the main building adjacent to the fuel dock with a separate outside entrance. \$3.00 per load payable in office.

**Restrooms and Shower:** A private restroom with shower for your use is located in the main building. Door has flip flop wreath that reads "Transient".

**Trash:** A dumpster is located at the top of the boat launch by the public restrooms for your use.

ICE: \$3.00 for 10 lbs. Purchase in office.



**Water:** City water is provided for all transient dock slips year round.

**Electricity:** Each slip is equipped with either a 30 or 50 AMP electric service. Breakers are located on each pedestal at the slip.

Wireless Internet Service: An Unsecured Internet Service is available for transient guests. Feel free to navigate to our network Florence Harbor, and log on. A password will be provided. Check out the Florence Harbor Website and see the local weather, read harbor newsletters, link to information about the Shoals area, plus more.

**Restaurant:** The floating **River Bottom Grille** offers a full menu, bar and has a beautiful balcony overlooking the River. Sit back, relax and let someone else do the cooking and dishes. Closed on Mondays. —Eat, Drink & Float

**Mail Box:** Is located in between "A" Dock Ramp and boat launch on sidewalk.

PLEASE HONOR THE END OF ANOTHER BEAUTIFUL DAY ON THE RIVER WITH A SUNSET SALUTE BY THE FIRING OF THE RBG CANNON! IT'S A LOUB BOOM. If you would like to fire the cannon, feel free to ask in the restaurant or office.

www.florenceharbor.com

256-768-1299

FLORENCE HARBOR MARINA

eva@florenceharbor.com

P. O. Box 1560 1050 Clayborn Liles Drive, Florence, AL 35630

# Florence Harbor Marina Transient Information

Page 2



Beauty Salons:		Hiking & Walking Trails: Deibert Park, V	
Great Clips 2857 Florence Blvd, Florence	256-275-5432	Florence; TVA Reservation Walking Trail, Muscle Shoals; Cane Creek Preserve, Tuscumbia; Shoals Creek Preserve, St. Florian.	
Bill's House of Styles—for Men	256-766-1551	Grocery Stores & Merchandise:	,
519 E Tennessee St, Florence	250-700-1551	Publix	256-718-1790
Banks:		322 Cox Creek Pkwy, Florence	250 7.10 1.70
Regions Bank		Wal-Mart	
321 N Seminary St, Florence	800-734-4667	1410 Florence Blvd Marketplace, Florence	256-712-6195
SunTrust Bank		2701 Cloverdale Rd, Supercenter, Florence	256-712-6410
201 S Court St, Florence	256-767-8400	3100 Hough Road Supercenter, Florence	256-767-7581
Wells Fargo Bank		517 W Avalon Ave Supercenter, Tuscumbia	256-381-0987
102 E Dr Hicks Blvd., Florence	256-768-3420	Hospitals: Emergency 911	
Beer & Liquor Stores:		Express Med Florence	256-760-1655
ABC		970 Cox Creek Pkwy, Florence	
924 Florence Blvd, Florence	256-765-1279	North Alabama Regional Hospital	256-629-1000
The Carriage House (beer, wine & ch	· II	1701 Veterans Dr., Florence	
121 E Mobile St., Florence	256-810-3752	Helen Keller Hospital	256-386-4196
Books Used		1300 S Montgomery Ave., Sheffield	
Florence Public Library		Hotels:	
350 N Wood Ave, Florence	256-764-6564	Hampton Inn	
<u>Cab/Taxi Service</u>	M 1 11 A	2281 Florence Blvd, Mid-Town, Florence	256-764-8888
Uber and Lyft are available. Quad-Cities Taxi Service	Mobile App 256-767-0220	505 S Court St, Downtown, Florence	256-767-8282
Churches:		Holiday Inn Express	
First Baptist Church		180 Etta Gray St, Florence	256-246-2200
209 N Walnut St, Florence	256-359-4325	Comfort Inn & Suites	
First Presbyterian Church		140 Matthew Paul Court, Florence	256-246-2300
224 E. Mobile St, Florence	256-764-2081	Marriott Shoals Hotel & Spa	
First United Methodist Church		10 Hightower Place, Florence	256-246-3600
415 N Seminary St, Florence	256-764-5072	Laundry Mat:	
Trinity Episcopal Church		Royal Suds, 104 N Royal Ave	256-767-1006
410 N Pine St, Florence	256-764-6149	Library: 350 N Wood Ave, Florence	256-764-6564
Golf:		Movies and Theatres:	
Blackberry Trail Golf Course		AMC Regency Square Cinema 12	256-760-1650
I 12 Clubhouse Dr, Florence	256-740-8825	301 Cox Creek Pkwy, Florence (behind ma	II)
Robert Trent Jones Shoals Course		<b>Post Office:</b> 210 N Seminary Street	256-740-6340
900 SunBelt Pkwy, Muscle Shoals	256-446-5111	Pharmacies:	
www.rtjgolf.com 2 Courses (18 holes each),		CVS 1002 Cox Creek Pkwy	256-766-2125
"Fighting Joe" & "The Schoolmaster"		Walgreens 109 E Dr Hicks Blvd	256-718-0457
		Traisicons for Edithicks blyd	_30-7 10-0TJ/

# Florence Harbor Marina Transient Information

Page 3



Shot	bbing:

Belks, Dillards, Gap, JC Penney, American Eagle

Regency Square Mall, Florence

Target, Verizon, Sam's Club, BAM, Field &

Stream / Dicks, Academy Sports, Kohl's

Cox Creek Parkway, Florence

Billy Reed, Court Street, Downtown

Alabama Chanin, 462 Lane Dr, Florence

#### Restaurants:

360 Grille & Swampers	256-246-3660 / 3600			
Marriott, 800 Cox Creek, Florence				
306° Barbeque Florence	256-766-5665			
322 N College St, Downtov	vn			
Big Bad Breakfast	256-415-8545			
315 N Court St., Downtow	'n			
Champy's	256-389-9985			
120 W 2nd St, Muscle Shoa	ls			
City Hardware	256-275-3294			
105 N Court Street, Downt	own			
Flobama	256-764-2225			
311 N Court St, Downtown	า			
Legend's Restaurant	256-766-5072			
201 N Seminary St, Downto	own			
On The Rocks	256-760-2212			
110 N Court St., Downtow	n			
The Pie Factory	256-275-3248			
106 N Court St, Downtown	า			
Rattlesnake Saloon	256-370-7220			
1292 Mt Mills Rd, Tuscumbia				
Ricatoni's Italian Grill	256-718-1002			
107 N Court St, Downtown				
River Bottom Grille	256-768-1721			
1050 Clayborn Liles, right H				
Turbo Coffee 310 E Tennessee St, Downt	256-483-1501			
Rosie's Mexican Cantina	256-767-5599			
302 Court Street, Downtov				
Joz Court Street, Downtov	¥11			

Sweet Basil Café	256-764-5991
Sweet Dasii Cale	Z30-/0T-3//I

1627A Darby Dr., Florence

**Trowbridges Ice Cream** 256-764-1503

316 N Court St., Downtown

Yumm Thai: Sushi 256-249-2074

117 N Court St, Downtown

Major chain restaurants are also in our area. Including: Starbucks, Panaera, Cracker Barrel, plus many more....

#### Airports:

#### Northwest Alabama Regional Airport—MSL

1729 T. Ed Campbell Dr, Muscle Shoals	256-381-2869
Huntsville, AL (HSV)	Approx. 65 Miles
Birmingham, AL (BHM)	Approx. 120 Miles
Rental Cars:	
AVIS @ NW AL Airport	256-381-7626
Enterprise Rent-A-Car	
2321 Mall Road, Florence	256-767-0292
Hertz	
875 Cox Creek, Florence	256-764-0881
Tennessee River Locks	
Pickwick Dam	731-925-2334
Wilson Dam	256-764-5226
Wheeler Dam	256-247-3311
Guntersville Dam	256-582-3263
Nickajack Dam	423-942-3985
Chickamajga Dam	423-875-6230
Helpful Phone Numbers	
ALEA Marine Police (non-emergency)	256-383-9212
Marina After Hours	256-335-2923

# Lee Spry (boat repair & haul out) 662-424-9577 Perkin's Outdoors (fishing gear) 256-768-1000

Tennessee River Marine (outboard) 256-483-6903

## **EMERGENCY 91**

Sam's Sports Grille

339 Seville St. Florence

256-349-2300

Florence Police

Florence Fire Department

**Duke Equipment** (Inboards)

Diesel Don (diesel engine repair)

J's Landing (boat repair& haul out)

256-760-6500

256-760-6475

256-766-1020

256-259-7728 256-383-7859

### Things To See and Do While You Are Here!

Page 4



#### Start at the Visitor's Center... It's Awesome

200 Jim Spain Drive, Florence, AL 35630 (256) 740-4141 <a href="http://www.visitflorenceal.com">http://www.visitflorenceal.com</a>

Ivy Green: Birthplace of Helen Keller

256-383-4066

Located 2 miles off HWY 72 and 43 in Tuscumbia

www.helenkellerbirthplace.com

Coon Dog Memorial Graveyard

256-383-0783

4945 Coondog Cemetery Rd, Cherokee

www.coondogcemetery.com

**FAME Studios** 

256-381-0801

603 Avalon Ave, Muscle Shoals; www.fame2.com

Muscle Shoals Music Foundation, Jackson Hwy Studio

3614 N Jackson Hwy, Sheffield 256-978-5151

www.msmusicfoundation.org

W. C. Handy Home & Museum

256-760-6434

Birthplace of composer and "Father of Blues"

620 W College Street, Florence; www.ci.florence.al.us

Indian Mound and Museum

256-760-6427

Native American artifacts dating back 10,000 years

1028 S Court St, Florence; www.ci.florence.al.us

Alabama Music Hall of Fame

254-381-4417

Music Industry Memorabilia, Hwy 72 W, Tuscumbia

www.alamhof.org

Kennedy-Douglas Center for the Arts 256-760-6379

217 E Tuscaloosa St, Florence

www.ci.florence.al.us

**Tennessee Valley Art Center** 

256-383-0533

511 N Water, Tuscumbia

www.tvac.riverartists.com

George H. Carroll Lion Habitat http://lioncam.una.edu

University of North Alabama campus, The Lion mascots,

Leo III and Una, at home in their habitat.

Frank Lloyd Wright's Rosenbaum House 256-760-6379

601 Riverview Dr, Florence www.wrightinalabama.com

Shiloh National Military Park,

731-689-5696

Civil War Battlefield & Museum

1055 Pittsburgh Landing Rd., Shiloh, TN

